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Monday   1:00 pm Lanes 15 - 30Championship Lanes
USBC Certification:

President: Gary Boyer
Secretary/Treasurer: Linda Miller

Important Messages
Welcome back bowlers! We are so excited to have you this season!

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 16 16 Alvin & the Chip 171 93 569 0 63567 57147 708 2013 824 2428
2 18 14 The Atomic Fireb 161 103 695 0 69383 68744 841 2309 841 2390
3 20 10 Young + The Rest 156 108 719 49 67354 66661 857 2367 857 2396
4 26 13 Mixer Uppers 152 112 647 0 65851 64516 787 2170 787 2268
5 23 5 Rolling & Hookin 149 115 614 0 64513 60868 716 2017 815 2385
6 22 3 Silver Stars 145 119 612 13 63516 60981 812 2135 812 2328
7 19 15 Team 15 144 120 774 0 76019 76019 929 2594 929 2594
8 24 2 Pin Pals 136 128 560 48 62951 57463 710 1967 840 2428
9 30 6 Ready - Set - Go 135 129 568 81 62450 57179 736 2141 815 2378

10 29 1 Baldwin 132 132 659 0 65934 65238 794 2162 821 2369
11 15 9 Whatever 132 132 527 37 60900 54441 701 1869 770 2252
12 25 7 Good Time 4 130 134 603 39 62500 59323 754 1979 851 2325
13 27 4 Balls of Fury 127 137 582 0 61642 57670 672 1892 826 2368
14 21 11 Empty Pockets 126 138 627 0 63742 62242 720 2078 812 2401
15 17 8 Thumbs Up 112 152 606 80 62659 59473 763 2082 873 2398
16 28 12 BYE 4 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
15-16 Alvin & the Chip 693 749 744 2186 8 <---> The Atomic Fireb 662 607 664 1933 0
17-18 Young + The Rest 607 715 660 1982 2 <---> Mixer Uppers 743 710 695 2148 6
19-20 Rolling & Hookin 802 748 753 2303 6 <---> Team 15 755 775 708 2238 2
21-22 Silver Stars 622 562 669 1853 6 <---> Ready - Set - Go 552 565 641 1758 2
23-24 Pin Pals 641 718 727 2086 4 <---> Baldwin 646 644 728 2018 4
25-26 Good Time 4 551 617 551 1719 2 <---> Whatever 630 580 593 1803 6
27-28 Empty Pockets 661 608 632 1901 2 <---> Balls of Fury 603 661 651 1915 6
29-30 Thumbs Up 639 696 635 1970 8 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 775 Team 15 728 Baldwin 715 Young + The Rest
Scratch Series 2238 Team 15 2018 Baldwin 1997 Alvin & the Chip

Handicap Game 802 Rolling & Hookin 775 Team 15 749 Alvin & the Chip
Handicap Series 2303 Rolling & Hookin 2238 Team 15 2186 Alvin & the Chip

Men Scratch Game 254 Bill Kendall 254 Pat Jones 243 Hue Harrison
Scratch Series 691 Bill Kendall 661 Pat Jones 632 Terry Ellis

632 Sterling Rogers
Handicap Game 267 Bill Kendall 256 Pat Jones 245 Terry Wallace
Handicap Series 730 Bill Kendall 667 Pat Jones 649 Rick Boerner

Women Scratch Game 214 Lois Kersey 186 Melanie Guffey 178 Angie Colip
Scratch Series 558 Lois Kersey 499 Eloise Michaels 472 Melanie Guffey

Handicap Game 260 Lois Kersey 223 LeeAnn Hutton 222 Melanie Guffey
Handicap Series 696 Lois Kersey 617 LeeAnn Hutton 611 Teresa Lanane

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 929 Team 15 857 Young + The Rest 841 The Atomic Fireb
Scratch Series 2594 Team 15 2367 Young + The Rest 2309 The Atomic Fireb
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Handicap Game 929 Team 15 873 Thumbs Up 857 Young + The Rest
Handicap Series 2594 Team 15 2428 Pin Pals 2428 Alvin & the Chip

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 300 Mike Lanane 280 David Folsom 278 John Connor
278 Bill Kendall

Scratch Series 776 Mike Lanane 749 John Connor 732 Pat Jones
Handicap Game 303 Bill Grubb 300 Mike Lanane 293 Bill Kendall
Handicap Series 776 Mike Lanane 753 Pat Jones 749 John Connor

Women Scratch Game 250 Eloise Michaels 233 Lori Hepfer 221 Lois Kersey
Scratch Series 613 Eloise Michaels 576 Lori Hepfer 569 Melanie Guffey

Handicap Game 280 Eloise Michaels 278 Lori Hepfer 268 Lois Kersey
Handicap Series 720 Eloise Michaels 708 Lori Hepfer 696 Lois Kersey

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Baldwin
Patrick Manship 182 16 15918 87 552 461 256 643 250 650 175 200 212 587 635
Eloise Michaels 167 29 16063 96 569 469 250 613 280 720 155 172 172 499 586
Rozella Baldwin 127 65 12656 99 400 297 170 461 238 671 135 104 130 369 564
Gary Boyer 183 15 18170 99 598 495 235 675 242 674 181 168 214 563 608
2 - Pin Pals
Sylvia Shock 123 69 9537 77 383 302 164 471 240 690 123 137 118 378 585
Luanne Kendall 118 73 9230 78 409 327 187 435 267 675 104 136 135 375 594
Sandy Wren 132 61 12695 96 472 372 185 499 255 688 0 0
Bill Kendall 187 11 16292 87 628 537 278 691 293 730 213 224 254 691 730

3 - Silver Stars
Jeanne DeBaun 112 79 10812 96 375 275 169 430 252 678 115 89 114 318 555
Martha Clark 113 78 10855 96 431 331 151 424 232 664 113 98 121 332 566
Terry Wallace 188 10 17895 95 627 528 257 663 266 690 151 194 235 580 610
Hue Harrison 199 0 17910 90 690 596 258 708 257 714 243 181 199 623 626
4 - Balls of Fury
Cindy Colip 116 75 9199 79 395 312 179 426 255 669 112 107 120 339 564
Ralph Lumm 147 47 13758 93 450 353 220 561 274 723 142 168 194 504 645
Carol Lumm 154 41 14869 96 476 376 213 568 254 688 163 139 129 431 551
Bill Reding 165 31 14369 87 571 480 258 623 291 722 146 207 168 521 617

5 - Rolling & Hookin
Mona Smith 145 49 14380 99 512 409 189 500 242 650 146 163 136 445 592
LeeAnn Hutton 133 60 12042 90 420 326 183 490 243 670 163 139 135 437 617
Doug Allison 162 34 15621 96 516 416 245 597 289 717 178 155 163 496 598
Bill Grubb 174 23 16743 96 582 482 273 646 303 736 171 147 175 493 562
6 - Ready - Set - Go
Donna Ash 136 57 13094 96 469 369 190 475 247 652 116 125 120 361 532
Sandi Beckham 109 81 10210 93 350 253 161 425 242 668 115 117 124 356 599
Jack Gwynn 154 41 11552 75 538 459 214 558 256 684 0 0
Brian Hodson 169 27 16067 95 593 494 254 611 281 698 135 130 171 436 517

7 - Good Time 4
Betty Owen 136 57 13144 96 419 319 203 478 260 665 142 148 132 422 593
Margie Chapel 139 54 11292 81 468 383 201 474 255 636 115 148 110 373 535
Lou Carter 155 40 15360 99 552 449 212 542 254 665 124 147 156 427 547
Dave Delong 173 24 16150 93 554 457 254 592 278 673 170 174 153 497 569
8 - Thumbs Up
Patty Gosnell 133 60 12768 96 498 398 198 452 260 647 130 131 149 410 593
Bob Zirkle 179 18 15107 84 553 465 251 658 272 721 203 202 172 577 631
Lois Kersey 149 45 14534 97 466 365 221 558 268 696 160 214 184 558 696
Mary Ann LaRue 145 49 14401 99 491 388 208 539 259 692 146 149 130 425 572

9 - Whatever
Darlene Cox 106 84 5745 54 354 296 143 360 228 615 i106 i106 i106 318 570
Jenny Clevenger 119 72 10024 84 416 328 156 419 225 639 110 144 115 369 585
Rick Boerner 145 49 13081 90 497 403 193 499 247 654 192 139 168 499 649
Hershal Alvey 157 38 15096 96 546 446 245 594 289 726 153 122 135 410 524
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To Raise To Drop High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
10 - Young + The Rest
Steve Colip 203 0 19348 95 644 545 267 715 270 716 145 219 193 557 557
Angie Colip 163 33 5892 36 504 464 201 541 222 619 178 157 124 459 555
Teresa Lanane 138 55 11619 84 474 386 192 487 248 659 145 148 150 443 611
Mike Lanane 215 0 18493 86 731 641 300 776 300 776 139 191 193 523 523

11 - Empty Pockets
Linda Miller 142 52 13707 96 450 350 186 481 238 628 142 155 148 445 601
Judy Watson 131 62 12648 96 420 320 175 456 238 645 126 146 130 402 588
Rex Grice 167 29 16610 99 526 423 234 620 263 707 186 142 155 483 570
Kenny White 187 11 17966 96 646 546 247 640 259 670 207 165 199 571 604
12 - BYE

13 - Mixer Uppers
Jimmy Hendricks 154 41 15278 99 532 429 226 556 267 679 166 156 153 475 598
Suellen Turner 116 75 10492 90 389 295 168 403 246 637 113 136 126 375 600
Lennis Busby 178 19 17643 99 615 512 243 619 260 682 200 182 194 576 636
Dan Turner 199 0 18563 93 637 540 257 686 259 700 198 170 156 524 524

14 - The Atomic Fireb
Lori Hepfer 154 41 15248 99 562 459 233 576 278 708 177 129 149 455 578
Melanie Guffey 160 36 12992 81 532 447 212 569 248 677 151 135 186 472 580
Tony Hepfer 182 16 15858 87 612 521 222 637 239 691 152 166 153 471 516
David Folsom 199 0 19760 99 640 537 280 705 280 705 182 177 176 535 535
15 - Team 15
Pat Jones 198 1 14276 72 649 573 267 732 274 753 223 254 184 661 667
Dave Flack 168 28 16219 96 512 412 238 593 265 683 159 170 118 447 528
John Connor 205 0 17906 87 634 543 278 749 278 749 180 158 213 551 551
Dwight Elrod 203 0 19499 96 697 597 268 701 268 704 a193 a193 a193 579 579
16 - Alvin & the Chip
Alice Folsom 104 86 10054 96 341 241 143 369 230 633 99 114 110 323 581
Marilyn Ellis 127 65 12668 99 388 285 175 458 242 656 148 124 138 410 605
Alvin Folsom 141 53 12701 90 505 411 184 489 247 668 0 0
Terry Ellis 197 2 19601 99 595 492 266 653 276 682 174 227 231 632 638

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mark Anderson 218 0 656 3 244 656 0 0
Larry Bond 160 36 5794 36 214 579 258 711 0 0
Ron Campbell 129 63 389 3 145 389 0 0
Denny Donovan 190 9 2852 15 237 633 194 537 0 0
Mark Drinkut 171 26 515 3 200 515 0 0
Harold Granger 147 47 6186 42 211 543 226 613 0 0
Ralph Hall 181 17 4345 24 235 584 253 638 0 0
Scott Jones 185 13 3887 21 222 595 237 649 0 0
Terry Pahls 133 60 1199 9 150 408 0 0
Bob Reynolds 183 15 2756 15 245 666 204 543 0 0
Sterling Rogers 200 0 6019 30 279 665 280 689 209 221 202 632 632
Larry Snyder 172 25 1035 6 213 548 0 0
Bud Stewart 121 71 1094 9 145 380 0 0
Phil Vanover 158 37 1425 9 192 520 149 156 189 494 614

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sharon Cottrell 119 72 2157 18 140 399 214 613 0 0
Irma Hoffman 162 34 7323 45 214 562 248 668 138 158 157 453 552
Lisa Jones 208 0 833 4 225 651 0 0
Sherry Keesling 129 63 777 6 152 389 0 0
Connie Miller 162 34 486 3 184 486 0 0
Heather Snells 186 12 558 3 200 558 0 0
Donna Young 113 78 6472 57 156 423 237 666 0 0
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Substitute List - Men
z Men

Bowling Book
Name Sex Hand Avg Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Phone E-mail
Mark Anderson M ___ 218 0 656 3
Larry Bond M ___ 160 36 5794 36
Ron Campbell M ___ 129 63 389 3
Denny Donovan M ___ 190 9 2852 15
Mark Drinkut M ___ 171 26 515 3
Harold Granger M ___ 147 47 6186 42
Ralph Hall M ___ 181 17 4345 24
Scott Jones M ___ 185 13 3887 21
Paul Keesling M ___ 130 63 0 0
Terry Pahls M ___ 133 60 1199 9
Bob Reynolds M ___ 183 15 2756 15
Sterling Rogers M 191 200 0 6019 30
Larry Snyder M 162 172 25 1035 6
Bud Stewart M 140 121 71 1094 9
Phil Vanover M 164 158 37 1425 9

Substitute List - Women
" Women

Bowling Book
Name Sex Hand Avg Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Phone E-mail
Robin Aurs W ___ 130 63 0 0
Sharon Cottrell W ___ 119 72 2157 18
Irma Hoffman W ___ 162 34 7323 45
Lisa Jones W ___ 208 0 833 4
Sherry Keesling W 136 129 63 777 6
Connie Miller W 162 162 34 486 3
Heather Snells W ___ 186 12 558 3
Donna Young W 121 113 78 6472 57
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